

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 46171/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-06-2019 in WP No. 9714/2019 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

BOARD OF GOVERNORS IN SUPERSESSION OF
MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOUSHIK SARKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.10816/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.10818/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.10819/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date :27-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
 Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
 Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, the operation of the impugned order passed by the High Court shall remain stayed.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR