

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2907/2020

BOARD OF GOVERNORS IN SUPERSESSION OF MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOUSHIK SARKAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 4243-4244/2020 (XVI)

Date : 10-07-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rohit Dutta, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Kaul, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.2907/2020

Ld. counsel appearing for respondent No.1 submits that he has instruction to state that SLP(C)No.2907/2020 has become infructuous qua respondent No.1 and that he would like to file affidavit to that effect. Permission granted. He further submits that due to such development, he would not like to file counter affidavit as of now.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 and 3 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 4243-4244/2020

Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 seeks four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Granted.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 to 4 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 14.8.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar