

ITEM NO.1719

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2907/2020

BOARD OF GOVERNORS IN SUPERSESION  
OF MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOUSHIK SARKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

ONLY SLP NO 2907 OF 2020 IS TO BE LISTED  
(IA No. 10818/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 10819/2020 -  
PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4243-4244/2020 (XVI)  
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA  
18634/2020 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/  
ANNEXURES ON IA 18636/2020)

Date : 19-05-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Prateek Bhatia, AOR  
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Raj, Adv.  
Mr. Paranjay Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Ms. Shalini Kaul, AOR  
Mr. Rohit Dutta, Adv.  
Ms. Priyata Chakraborty, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Leaned counsel for the petitioner submits that Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Advocate-on-Record has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of the Petitioner today. His submission is placed on record.
2. Registry to verify and take steps in accordance with the Rules.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(MAMTA RAWAT)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR